NOTICE - SWEETWATER COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION
Tuesday, July 2, 2013 at 8:30 a.m.
Commissioners Meeting Room
Tentative and Subject to Change

PLEASE ARRIVE 15 MINUTES EARLIER THAN YOUR SCHEDULED TIME

PRELIMINARY

8:30

CALL TO ORDER

QUORUM PRESENT

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 6-18-13 & 6-19-13

ACCEPTANCE OF BILLS

Approval of County Vouchers/Warrants
Approval of Monthly Reports

Approval of Bonds- Official Bond and Oath
Approval of Abates/Rebates

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS/REPORTS

8:40
8:50
9:00
9:10
9:20

Commissioner Kolb
Commissioner Van Matre
Chairman Johnson
Commissioner West
Commissioner Bailiff

COUNTY RESIDENT CONCERNS

9:30

ACTION/PRESENTATION ITEMS

9:40

9:45

9:50

10:00

STAR Transit Board Appointment

Approval of the FY 2014 TANF/CPI Grant
Contract

Approval of the Interlocal Agreement for the
2013 Justice Assistance Grant Program

Approval of the Business Ready Community
Grant Agreement for County Road 4-23



10:05

10:15

10:25

10:35

10:45

10:55

11:05

OTHER

11:10

Consent for Reclamation- AML Project

Professional Engineering Services for 2013
Paint Striping and Sand/Salt Structure

Mutual Aid Letter from Carbon County
Fire Restriction Discussion
SkyWest Contract (Revised)

Introduction of Iterim 4-H & Youth
Development Educator: Tanya Hamner

Request to Re-Staff Vacancy in
Treasurer's Office

EXECUTIVE SESSION(S) AS NEEDED

ADJOURN

INVESTMENT WORKSHOP

11:40



